05-03

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ <u>▼ ▼ ▼ </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Healthpoint Technologies, Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Patriot Communications LLC Internal	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Ohio limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Noture of conveyance: X Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Noture of conveyance: Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 5, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address:	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,060,971	
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joan Kupersmith Larkin Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2029 Contury Park East Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 50-2291	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067		
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Joan Kupersmith Larkin Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including con	November 5, 2003 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	_) 8
This Assignment is made this	5 day of 160000, 2	003, by Healthpoint Technologies,
Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company	, business address at	
66 EAST GROAD ST, COLUMBUT.	0410	("Assignor") to Patriot
Communications LLC, a Delaware limit	ited liability company,	having a place of business at
10441 W. Jefferson Bivd., Culver City,	, California 90232 ("A	ssignee").
WHEREAS, Assignor is owner	of the following mark	and registration in the United
States Patent and Trademark Office: Hi	ealthtouch, U.S.	Reg. 2,060,971.
WHEREAS, Assignce, desires	to acquire the entire ri	ght, title and interest in and to the
above-identified mark and the registrati	ion therefore, together	with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the mark.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consid	leration of the foregoli	ng recitals and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and	sufficiency of which a	re hereby acknowledged, Assignor
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to A	ssignec, the entire rigi	n, title and interest in and to the
aforementioned mark and the registrati	on therefore, together	with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the mark.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, As	signor has executed th	is Assignment on this <u>5</u> day of
November , 2003.		
	Assignor	
	Healthpoin	n Technologies, Ltd.
	4	
	By: Name:	Byron Ko
	Title:	Chief Operations Officer

Error! Maknown document property name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0831 State of Ohio VICTORIA County of Austances

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 5

Name: Byron Ko

Title: Chief Operations Officer

CHARLES BERNARD GORE BRET:

NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 1. 12 COLLINS STREET MELBOURNE VIC

Signature of Nothiny Public

AUSTRALLA

Place Notary Scal and/or Any Stamp Above

My commission copies

CHARLES BERNARD GORE BRETT NOTARY PUBLIC LEVEL 1, 12 COLLINS STREET MELDOURNE VIC

AUSTRALIA

2

Respr. Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 11/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002742 FRAME: 0832